retained by the CITY until all work has been performed strictly in accordance with this 
Agreement and until such work has been accepted by the CITY.  The parties’ rights and 
obligations regarding retainage are further specified in Florida Statute Section 218.735. 

VPR Construction Corporation

One Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Two Hundred Ten and Zero Cents ($118,210.00)

(b) Upon submission by the CONTRACTOR of evidence satisfactory to the CITY that all
payrolls, material bills and other costs incurred by the CONTRACTOR in connection with
the construction of the WORK have been paid in full, and also, after all guarantees that